## CITY OF HARTFORD CERTIFIED BID ABSTRACT

Bid Date: April 24 ,2024

Project: 12th Street & Oaks Avenue Capital Improvements

Owner: City of Hartford

		ΔΡΡΔΡΕΝΊ	T LOW BIDDER	<b>}</b>											
				ALLANEIN	I LOW BIDDER	7acharias	Construction					ASCO Asak	valt Surfacing		
				Alliance (	Construction	Inc.		Soukup Construction		Hulstein Fx	cavating Inc.	ASCO Asphalt Surfacing Co.			Excavate Inc.
					Sox 88136		ınk Creek Ave.	-	PO Box 89106		75th Ave.	1205 W. Russell St.		1509 E. 39th St., N.	
					lls, SD 57109	Hartford, SD 57033		Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Edgerton, MN 56128		Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Sioux Falls, SD 57104	
Item NO.	Item Description	<u>Unit</u>	Approx. Qty.	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$55,062.50	\$55,062.50	\$61,100.00	\$61,100.00	\$93,254.79	\$93,254.79	\$265,000.00	\$265,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$281,977.24	\$281,977.24
2	Clearing	LS	1	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	76	\$4.35	\$330.60	\$3.12	\$237.12	\$6.10	\$463.60	\$12.00	\$912.00	\$3.50	\$266.00	\$10.00	\$760.00
4	Remove Drop Inlet	Each	2	\$60.00	\$120.00	\$267.02	\$534.04	\$269.59	\$539.18	\$355.00	\$710.00	\$295.00	\$590.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
5	Remove Storm Sewer Pipe	Ft	107	\$4.65	\$497.55	\$10.64	\$1,138.48	\$10.74	\$1,149.18	\$9.00	\$963.00	\$12.00	\$1,284.00	\$10.00	\$1,070.00
6	Remove Pipe End Section	Each	5	\$95.00	\$475.00	\$106.34	\$531.70	\$107.36	\$536.80	\$135.00	\$675.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
7	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	251	\$5.10	\$1,280.10	\$4.16	\$1,044.16	\$5.65	\$1,418.15	\$11.50	\$2,886.50	\$11.50	\$2,886.50	\$6.00	\$1,506.00
8	Salvage Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	6	\$175.00	\$1,050.00	\$52.00	\$312.00	\$26.25	\$157.50	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$29.00	\$174.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
9	Saw Existing Asphalt	LFt	276	\$4.60	\$1,269.60	\$4.16	\$1,148.16	\$4.75	\$1,311.00	\$7.00	\$1,932.00	\$2.30	\$634.80	\$7.00	\$1,932.00
10	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	LFt	5	\$10.10	\$50.50	\$20.80	\$104.00	\$26.00	\$130.00	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$30.50	\$152.50	\$25.00	\$125.00
11	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	630	\$0.60	\$378.00	\$0.63	\$396.90	\$0.15	\$94.50	\$0.60	\$378.00	\$0.15	\$94.50	\$0.66	\$415.80
12	Locating Utility	Each	3	\$75.00	\$225.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$58.00	\$174.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
13	Verify Utility	Each	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$52.00	\$156.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$58.00	\$174.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
14	Remove Water Valve	Each	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$52.00	\$52.00	\$52.50	\$52.50	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$58.00	\$58.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
15	Abandon Storm Sewer Pipe	Each	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$1,297.80	\$1,297.80	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
	SURFACING														
16	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	15464	\$4.57	\$70,670.48	\$3.64	\$56,288.96	\$4.04	\$62,474.56	\$2.95	\$45,618.80	\$4.90	\$75,773.60	\$5.50	\$85,052.00
17	Unclassified Excavation, Digouts	CuYd	50	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.40	\$520.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$7.60	\$380.00	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$8.50	\$425.00
18	Scarify and Recompact Subgrade	SqYd	13756	\$0.25	\$3,439.00	\$0.26	\$3,576.56	\$0.25	\$3,439.00	\$0.95	\$13,068.20	\$0.30	\$4,126.80	\$1.00	\$13,756.00
19	Geotextile Fabric for Subgrade Stabilization	SqYd	13756	\$2.75	\$37,829.00	\$2.60	\$35,765.60	\$2.44	\$33,564.64	\$2.95	\$40,580.20	\$3.30	\$45,394.80	\$3.50	\$48,146.00
20	Water For Granular Material	MGal	112	\$14.00	\$1,568.00	\$20.80	\$2,329.60	\$25.00	\$2,800.00	\$7.75	\$868.00	\$8.30	\$929.60	\$5.00	\$560.00
21	Placing Topsoil	CuYd	2357	\$3.80	\$8,956.60	\$4.16	\$9,805.12	\$4.44	\$10,465.08	\$3.50	\$8,249.50	\$4.10	\$9,663.70	\$5.50	\$12,963.50
22	Salvage Topsoil	CuYd	2357	\$2.45	\$5,774.65	\$3.64	\$8,579.48	\$3.33	\$7,848.81	\$2.95	\$6,953.15	\$3.20	\$7,542.40	\$3.50	\$8,249.50
23	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	9000	\$20.00	\$180,000.00	\$15.60	\$140,400.00	\$19.09	\$171,810.00	\$19.35	\$174,150.00	\$25.00	\$225,000.00	\$18.00	\$162,000.00
24	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	3760	\$99.00	\$372,240.00	\$113.98	\$428,564.80	\$103.95	\$390,852.00	\$99.00	\$372,240.00	\$130.00	\$488,800.00	\$109.00	\$409,840.00
25	Concrete Curb & Gutter Type SF66	Ft	5255	\$20.00	\$105,100.00	\$19.66	\$103,313.30	\$21.00	\$110,355.00	\$16.50	\$86,707.50	\$21.50	\$112,982.50	\$22.00	\$115,610.00
26	6" Accessible Curb Ramp Sidewalk	SqFt	557	\$11.50	\$6,405.50	\$11.44	\$6,372.08	\$12.08	\$6,728.56	\$10.25	\$5,709.25	\$12.55	\$6,990.35	\$12.65	\$7,046.05
27	Type A Detectable Warnings	SqFt	80	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	\$88.40	\$7,072.00	\$68.25	\$5,460.00	\$50.00	\$4,000.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$71.50	\$5,720.00
	STORM SEWER														
28	12" RCP Class 5, Furnish	Ft	22	\$20.60	\$453.20	\$20.68	\$454.96	\$20.87	\$459.14	\$23.00	\$506.00	\$23.00	\$506.00	\$21.75	\$478.50
29	12" RCP, Install	Ft	22	\$20.00	\$440.00	\$22.88	\$503.36	\$23.10	\$508.20	\$39.00	\$858.00	\$25.50	\$561.00	\$28.00	\$616.00
30	15" RCP Class 4, Furnish	Ft	287	\$21.20	\$6,084.40	\$26.75	\$7,677.25	\$27.01	\$7,751.87	\$32.00	\$9,184.00	\$30.00	\$8,610.00	\$28.13	\$8,073.31
31	15" RCP, Install	Ft	287	\$24.75	\$7,103.25	\$24.96	\$7,163.52	\$25.20	\$7,232.40	\$48.50	\$13,919.50	\$28.00	\$8,036.00	\$32.00	\$9,184.00
32	18" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	630	\$28.00	\$17,640.00	\$34.54	\$21,760.20	\$34.87	\$21,968.10	\$35.50	\$22,365.00	\$38.50	\$24,255.00	\$36.51	\$23,001.30
33	18" RCP, Install	Ft	630	\$27.40	\$17,262.00	\$28.08	\$17,690.40	\$28.35	\$17,860.50	\$41.00	\$25,830.00	\$31.00	\$19,530.00	\$37.00	\$23,310.00
34	24" RCP Class 3, Furnish	Ft	255	\$39.95	\$10,187.25	\$54.48	\$13,892.40	\$55.00	\$14,025.00	\$55.75	\$14,216.25	\$60.50	\$15,427.50	\$57.29	\$14,608.95

				Zacharias Construction							ASCO Asphalt Surfacing					
				РО Вох	Tee Construction O Box 88136 O		O. Russell St.	First Rate Excavate Inc. 1509 E. 39th St., N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104								
Item NO.	Item Description	<u>Unit</u>	Approx. Qty.	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	
35	24" RCP, Install	Ft	255	\$39.60	\$10,098.00	\$30.16	\$7,690.80	\$30.45	\$7,764.75	\$41.00	\$10,455.00	\$33.50	\$8,542.50	\$43.00	\$10,965.00	
36	15" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$602.60	\$602.60	\$51.61	\$51.61	\$515.52	\$515.52	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$570.00	\$570.00	\$538.00	\$538.00	
37	15" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$155.00	\$155.00	\$223.60	\$223.60	\$225.75	\$225.75	\$440.00	\$440.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	
38	24" RCP Flared End, Furnish	Each	1	\$551.90	\$551.90	\$611.40	\$611.40	\$617.27	\$617.27	\$624.00	\$624.00	\$680.00	\$680.00	\$644.00	\$644.00	
39	24" RCP Flared End, Install	Each	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$327.60	\$327.60	\$330.75	\$330.75	\$1,165.00	\$1,165.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$475.00	\$475.00	
40	24" RCP Sloped End, Furnish	Each	4	\$506.40	\$2,025.60	\$561.00	\$2,244.00	\$566.39	\$2,265.56	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$591.00	\$2,364.00	
41	24" RCP Sloped End, Install	Each	4	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$327.60	\$1,310.40	\$330.75	\$1,323.00	\$1,165.00	\$4,660.00	\$365.00	\$1,460.00	\$575.00	\$2,300.00	
42	24" RCP Arch Class 3, Furnish	Ft	93	\$72.40	\$6,733.20	\$68.28	\$6,350.04	\$68.93	\$6,410.49	\$70.00	\$6,510.00	\$76.00	\$7,068.00	\$71.81	\$6,678.33	
43	24" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	93	\$39.60	\$3,682.80	\$42.64	\$3,965.52	\$43.05	\$4,003.65	\$56.50	\$5,254.50	\$47.50	\$4,417.50	\$48.00	\$4,464.00	
44	Class M6 Concrete	CuYd	47.8	\$967.60	\$46,251.28	\$790.40	\$37,781.12	\$945.00	\$45,171.00	\$885.00	\$42,303.00	\$1,000.00	\$47,800.00	\$990.00	\$47,322.00	
45	Reinforcing Steel	Lb	6325	\$3.00	\$18,975.00	\$2.65	\$16,761.25	\$2.63	\$16,634.75	\$2.15	\$13,598.75	\$2.70	\$17,077.50	\$2.75	\$17,393.75	
46	Type B Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$780.00	\$2,340.00	\$840.00	\$2,520.00	\$865.00	\$2,595.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,450.00	\$880.00	\$2,640.00	
47	Type Area Inlet Frame and Grate Assembly	Each	1	\$785.00	\$785.00	\$624.00	\$624.00	\$824.25	\$824.25	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$863.50	\$863.50	
48	Frame and Cover-Type 1 Junction Box	Each	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$468.00	\$1,404.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$544.00	\$1,632.00	\$945.00	\$2,835.00	\$660.00	\$1,980.00	
49	Type Y Manhole Frame and Lid	Each	12	\$515.00	\$6,180.00	\$572.00	\$6,864.00	\$540.75	\$6,489.00	\$559.00	\$6,708.00	\$565.00	\$6,780.00	\$566.50	\$6,798.00	
50	6" Corrugated Polyethylene Drainage Tubing	Ft	4677	\$10.35	\$48,406.95	\$23.92	\$111,873.84	\$24.16	\$112,996.32	\$13.50	\$63,139.50	\$26.50	\$123,940.50	\$28.00	\$130,956.00	
51	6" Underdrain Cleanout	Each	17	\$806.45	\$13,709.65	\$832.00	\$14,144.00	\$348.66	\$5,927.22	\$725.00	\$12,325.00	\$385.00	\$6,545.00	\$957.00	\$16,269.00	
52	Reconstruct Drop Inlet	Each	2	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$312.00	\$624.00	\$1,575.00	\$3,150.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL															
53	Type 2 Object Marker	Each	4	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$62.40	\$249.60	\$64.80	\$259.20	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$200.00	\$800.00	\$66.00	\$264.00	
54	Traffic Control	SqFt	156	\$2.00	\$312.00	\$2.08	\$324.48	\$2.16	\$336.96	\$2.00	\$312.00	\$21.00	\$3,276.00	\$2.20	\$343.20	
55	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,456.00	\$1,456.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,540.00	\$1,540.00	
56	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	Each	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$104.00	\$1,248.00	\$108.00	\$1,296.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$98.50	\$1,182.00	\$110.00	\$1,320.00	
57	Pavement Marking Paint, 8" White	Ft	288	\$2.00	\$576.00	\$2.08	\$599.04	\$2.16	\$622.08	\$2.00	\$576.00	\$1.10	\$316.80	\$2.20	\$633.60	
58	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	Ft	36	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$6.24	\$224.64	\$6.48	\$233.28	\$6.00	\$216.00	\$3.80	\$136.80	\$6.60	\$237.60	
	EROSION CONTROL															
59	Class B Riprap	Ton	39	\$60.60	\$2,363.40	\$52.00	\$2,028.00	\$52.50	\$2,047.50	\$59.00	\$2,301.00	\$58.00	\$2,262.00	\$65.00	\$2,535.00	
60	Temporary Sediment Basin	Each	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	
61	Silt Fence	Ft	630	\$3.00	\$1,890.00	\$3.12	\$1,965.60	\$3.08	\$1,940.40	\$3.00	\$1,890.00	\$3.30	\$2,079.00	\$3.30	\$2,079.00	
62	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	63	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$10.40	\$655.20	\$1.08	\$68.04	\$1.00	\$63.00	\$1.20	\$75.60	\$1.00	\$63.00	
63	Inlet Protection	Each	24	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$72.80	\$1,747.20	\$91.80	\$2,203.20	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$98.50	\$2,364.00	\$77.00	\$1,848.00	
64	Sweeping	Hour	5	\$125.00	\$625.00		\$390.00		\$600.00	\$215.00	\$1,075.00	\$160.00	\$800.00	1	\$425.00	
65	Temporary Vehicle Tracking Control	Each	4	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$624.00	\$2,496.00	\$555.00	\$2,220.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$695.00	\$2,780.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	
66	Concrete Washout Facility	Each	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$260.00	\$520.00	\$444.00	\$888.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
67	Water For Vegetation	MGal	1106	\$3.50	\$3,871.00	\$3.64	\$4,025.84	\$4.68	\$5,176.08	\$3.50	\$3,871.00	\$5.00	\$5,530.00	\$3.85	\$4,258.10	
68	Arterial and Collector Seed Mix	Lb	198	\$18.19	\$3,601.62	\$18.92	\$3,746.16	\$8.88	\$1,758.24	\$18.19	\$3,601.62	\$9.50	\$1,881.00	\$20.01	\$3,961.98	
69	Wetland Seed Mixture 2	Lb	24	\$45.84	\$1,100.16	\$47.67	\$1,144.08	\$24.00	\$576.00	\$45.84	\$1,100.16	\$25.50	\$612.00	\$50.42	\$1,210.08	
70	Wetland Seed Mixture 3	Lb	8	\$37.50	\$300.00	\$39.00	\$312.00	\$24.00	\$192.00	\$37.56	\$300.48	\$25.50	\$204.00	\$41.25	\$330.00	
71	Cover Crop Seeding	Bu	1.2	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$130.00	\$156.00	\$60.00	\$72.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$64.50	\$77.40	\$137.50	\$165.00	
72	Fertilizing	Lb	1257	\$1.00	\$1,257.00	\$1.04	\$1,307.28		\$1,495.83	\$1.00	\$1,257.00	\$1.20	\$1,508.40	\$1.10	\$1,382.70	
73	Fiber Mulching	Ton	3.8	\$1,300.00	\$4,953.00	\$1,352.00	\$5,151.12	\$1,200.00	\$4,572.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,953.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,953.00	\$1,430.00	\$5,448.30	
74	Weed Control	SqYd	18441	\$0.01	\$184.41	\$0.01	\$184.41	\$0.05	\$922.05	\$0.01	\$184.41	\$0.05	\$922.05	\$0.01	\$184.41	
75	Weed Control - Project	LS	1	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$468.00	\$468.00	\$432.00	\$432.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$465.00	\$465.00	\$495.00	\$495.00	
76	Silt Ditch	Ft	370	\$1.50	\$555.00	\$3.12	\$1,154.40	\$1.33	\$492.10	\$3.00	\$1,110.00	\$3.50	\$1,295.00	\$4.00	\$1,480.00	
	WATERMAIN															

				Zacharias Construction						ASCO Asphalt Surfacing						
				Alliance Construction PO Box 88136 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Inc. 25854 Skunk Creek Ave. Hartford, SD 57033		Soukup Construction PO Box 89106 Sioux Falls, SD 57109		Hulstein Excavating Inc. 147 175th Ave. Edgerton, MN 56128		,		First Rate Excavate In 1509 E. 39th St., N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104		
Item NO.	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Approx. Qty.	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	
77	6" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	225	\$33.80	\$7,605.00	\$29.01	\$6,527.25	\$29.28	\$6,588.00	\$33.50	\$7,537.50	\$32.50	\$7,312.50	\$42.00	\$9,450.00	
78	8" C900 DR 18 PVC Watermain	Ft	1076	\$39.80	\$42,824.80	\$38.24	\$41,146.24	\$38.61	\$41,544.36	\$42.50	\$45,730.00	\$42.50	\$45,730.00	\$56.00	\$60,256.00	
79	6" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	6	\$1,766.10	\$10,596.60	\$1,745.41	\$10,472.46	\$1,762.19	\$10,573.14	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$1,950.00	\$11,700.00	\$2,184.00	\$13,104.00	
80	8" MJ Gate Valve with Box	Each	2	\$2,427.30	\$4,854.60	\$2,432.64	\$4,865.28	\$2,456.03	\$4,912.06	\$3,075.00	\$6,150.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,045.00	\$6,090.00	
81	Valve Box Adjustment	Each	26	\$165.00	\$4,290.00	\$109.20	\$2,839.20	\$173.25	\$4,504.50	\$165.00	\$4,290.00	\$220.00	\$5,720.00	\$182.00	\$4,732.00	
82	Valve Box Replacement	Each	5	\$606.25	\$3,031.25	\$452.90	\$2,264.50	\$457.25	\$2,286.25	\$575.00	\$2,875.00	\$505.00	\$2,525.00	\$607.00	\$3,035.00	
83	8" MJ Elbow 11.25/22.5/45 Degree	Each	6	\$350.15	\$2,100.90	\$399.15	\$2,394.90	\$402.99	\$2,417.94	\$775.00	\$4,650.00	\$445.00	\$2,670.00	\$396.00	\$2,376.00	
84	6" MJ Elbow 90 Degree	Each	2	\$304.60	\$609.20	\$381.43	\$762.86	\$385.10	\$770.20	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
85	8" x 6" MJ Tee	Each	6	\$539.60	\$3,237.60	\$637.75	\$3,826.50	\$643.88	\$3,863.28	\$1,030.00	\$6,180.00	\$710.00	\$4,260.00	\$636.00	\$3,816.00	
86	12" x 8" MJ Reducer	Each	1	\$611.10	\$611.10	\$481.52	\$481.52	\$486.15	\$486.15	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$535.00	\$535.00	\$579.00	\$579.00	
87	6" MJ Plug	Each	5	\$132.95	\$664.75	\$207.01	\$1,035.05	\$209.00	\$1,045.00	\$530.00	\$2,650.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00	\$295.00	\$1,475.00	
88	6" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$316.05	\$316.05	\$385.28	\$385.28	\$388.98	\$388.98	\$745.00	\$745.00	\$430.00	\$430.00	\$462.00	\$462.00	
89	8" MJ Long Sleeve	Each	1	\$364.10	\$364.10	\$432.90	\$432.90	\$437.06	\$437.06	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$510.00	\$510.00	
90	6" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	30	\$154.85	\$4,645.50	\$48.40	\$1,452.00	\$48.87	\$1,466.10	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$54.00	\$1,620.00	\$155.00	\$4,650.00	
91	8" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	31	\$177.00	\$5,487.00	\$74.64	\$2,313.84	\$75.36	\$2,336.16	\$325.00	\$10,075.00	\$83.00	\$2,573.00	\$202.00	\$6,262.00	
92	12" M.J. Retainer Gland	Each	1	\$285.90	\$285.90	\$151.84	\$151.84	\$153.30	\$153.30	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$170.00	\$170.00	\$311.00	\$311.00	
93	Fire Hydrant	Each	2	\$4,787.10	\$9,574.20	\$4,747.71	\$9,495.42	\$4,793.37	\$9,586.74	\$5,260.00	\$10,520.00	\$5,300.00	\$10,600.00	\$5,823.00	\$11,646.00	
94	Remove & Relocate Fire Hydrant	Each	3	\$687.20	\$2,061.60	\$1,598.77	\$4,796.31	\$1,614.14	\$4,842.42	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$2,018.00	\$6,054.00	
95	Connect To Existing Watermain	Each	2	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$520.00	\$1,040.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$580.00	\$1,160.00	\$2,450.00	\$4,900.00	
96	6" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	225	\$6.05	\$1,361.25	\$7.28	\$1,638.00	\$7.35	\$1,653.75	\$4.50	\$1,012.50	\$8.10	\$1,822.50	\$6.50	\$1,462.50	
97	8" Watermain Bedding Material	Ft	1076	\$6.55	\$7,047.80	\$7.28	\$7,833.28	\$7.35	\$7,908.60	\$5.00	\$5,380.00	\$8.10	\$8,715.60	\$7.50	\$8,070.00	
98	Remove and Replace Valve Body Bolts	Each	19	\$628.75	\$11,946.25	\$265.54	\$5,045.26	\$268.10	\$5,093.90	\$580.00	\$11,020.00	\$295.00	\$5,605.00	\$254.00	\$4,826.00	
	SANITARY SEWER															
99	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 8' to 10' Deep	Ft	38	\$34.90	\$1,326.20	\$28.75	\$1,092.50	\$29.03	\$1,103.14	\$31.00	\$1,178.00	\$32.00	\$1,216.00	\$49.00	\$1,862.00	
100	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 10' to 12' Deep	Ft	588	\$37.80	\$22,226.40	\$28.71	\$16,881.48	\$28.99	\$17,046.12	\$40.00	\$23,520.00	\$32.00	\$18,816.00	\$54.00	\$31,752.00	
101	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12' to 14' Deep	Ft	626	\$39.65	\$24,820.90	\$30.87	\$19,324.62	\$31.17	\$19,512.42	\$41.00	\$25,666.00	\$34.50	\$21,597.00	\$59.00	\$36,934.00	
102	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe 14' to 16' Deep	Ft	32	\$49.95	\$1,598.40	\$36.17	\$1,157.44	\$36.52	\$1,168.64	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$64.00	\$2,048.00	
103	8" Sanitary Sewer Pipe Bedding Material	Ft	1284	\$9.30	\$11,941.20	\$9.36	\$12,018.24	\$9.45	\$12,133.80	\$8.00	\$10,272.00	\$10.50	\$13,482.00	\$8.50	\$10,914.00	
104	48" Manhole 8'-10' Deep	Each	1	\$3,409.65	\$3,409.65	\$4,796.97	\$4,796.97	\$4,843.10	\$4,843.10	\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$5,350.00	\$5,350.00	\$4,891.00	\$4,891.00	
105	48" Manhole 10'-12' Deep	Each	3	\$3,542.80	\$10,628.40	\$5,034.01	\$15,102.03	\$5,082.41	\$15,247.23	\$5,175.00	\$15,525.00	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00	\$5,606.00	\$16,818.00	
106	48" Manhole 12'-14' Deep	Each	3	\$4,098.95	\$12,296.85	\$5,550.15	\$16,650.45	\$5,603.51	\$16,810.53	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	\$6,150.00	\$18,450.00	\$6,572.00	\$19,716.00	
107	48" Manhole 14'-16' Deep	Each	2	\$4,511.70	\$9,023.40	\$5,858.06	\$11,716.12	\$5,914.39	\$11,828.78	\$6,320.00	\$12,640.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$7,349.00	\$14,698.00	
108	8" Boots For Manhole	Each	16	\$163.85	\$2,621.60	\$166.14	\$2,658.24	\$167.74	\$2,683.84	\$170.00	\$2,720.00	\$185.00	\$2,960.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	
109	Adjust Manhole - Asphalt Streets	Each	15	\$685.00	\$10,275.00	\$936.00	\$14,040.00	\$719.25	\$10,788.75	\$685.00	\$10,275.00	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$754.00	\$11,310.00	
110	Reconstruct Manhole	Each	2	\$1,981.20	\$3,962.40	\$2,727.16	\$5,454.32	\$2,753.38	\$5,506.76	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,050.00	\$6,100.00	\$1,728.00	\$3,456.00	
111	Manhole Frame and Cover	Each	15	\$755.90	\$11,338.50	\$456.33	\$6,844.95	\$460.72	\$6,910.80	\$780.00	\$11,700.00	\$505.00	\$7,575.00	\$1,299.00	\$19,485.00	
112	Temporary Manhole Protection	Each	15	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$52.00	\$780.00	\$52.50	\$787.50	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$58.00	\$870.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00	
113	Manhole Exfiltration\Vacuum Test	Each	9	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$260.00	\$2,340.00	\$262.50	\$2,362.50	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	\$290.00	\$2,610.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	
114	Sanitary Sewer Exfiltration Testing	Ft	1282	\$1.50	\$1,923.00	\$1.04	\$1,333.28	\$1.05	\$1,346.10	\$1.00	\$1,282.00	\$1.20	\$1,538.40	\$1.00	\$1,282.00	
115	PVC Sewer Pipe Deflection Test	Ft	1282	\$1.00	\$1,282.00	\$1.04	\$1,333.28	\$1.05	\$1,346.10	\$1.00	\$1,282.00	\$1.20	\$1,538.40	\$1.00	\$1,282.00	
125	8"x6" Sewer Wye/Tap	Each	9	\$185.15	\$1,666.35	\$234.27	\$2,108.43	\$236.52	\$2,128.68	\$550.00	\$4,950.00	\$260.00	\$2,340.00	\$408.00	\$3,672.00	
126	6" Sewer Caps/Plugs	Each	9	\$48.95	\$440.55	\$157.16	\$1,414.44	\$158.68	\$1,428.12	\$445.00	\$4,005.00	\$175.00	\$1,575.00	\$111.00	\$999.00	
127	6" Sanitary Sewer Service	Ft	397	\$37.35	\$14,827.95	\$28.53	\$11,326.41	\$28.80	\$11,433.60	\$29.00	\$11,513.00	\$31.50	\$12,505.50	\$52.00	\$20,644.00	
128	Outlet Control Structure	Each	1	\$6,750.00	\$6,750.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,562.50	\$6,562.50	\$7,989.00	\$7,989.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,090.00	\$8,090.00	
129	Acceptance Testing	LS	1	\$12,838.00	\$12,838.00	\$13,351.52	\$13,351.52	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,838.00	\$12,838.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	

						Zacharias	Construction					ASCO Aspl	nalt Surfacing		
	Alliance Construction				Construction		Inc.	Soukup Construction		Hulstein Excavating Inc.		Co.		First Rate Excavate Inc.	
	PO Box 88136				25854 Sk	25854 Skunk Creek Ave. PO Box 89106			147 175th Ave.		1205 W. Russell St.		1509 E. 39th St., N.		
				Sioux Fa	alls, SD 57109	Hartford, SD 57033 Sioux Falls, SD		lls, SD 57109	57109 Edgerton, MN 56128		Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Sioux Falls, SD 57104		
Item NO.	Item Description	<u>Unit</u>	Approx. Qty.	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>
		Total A	mount of E	Base Bid:	\$1,418,914.95		\$1,478,588.99		\$1,519,519.00		\$1,674,735.27		\$1,812,455.50		\$1,931,250.20
							\$1,478,535.47	*Uncorrected E	Bid		\$1,675,454.79	*Uncorrected Bi	d		
	ADD - ALTERNATE A														
116	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	470	\$24.00	\$11,280.00	\$15.60	\$7,332.00	\$19.09	\$8,972.30	\$19.50	\$9,165.00	\$25.00	\$11,750.00	\$20.00	\$9,400.00
117	Asphalt Concrete Composite, PG58-28	Ton	200	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$113.98	\$22,796.00	\$120.75	\$24,150.00	\$115.00	\$23,000.00	\$130.00	\$26,000.00	\$127.00	\$25,400.00
118	6" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	118	\$110.00		\$111.28	\$13,131.04	\$115.50	\$13,629.00		\$11,416.50	\$120.00	\$14,160.00	\$121.00	\$14,278.00
	Total Amount of A		Iternate A:	\$47,260.00		\$43,259.04		\$46,751.30		\$43,581.50		\$51,910.00		\$49,078.00	
															-
	ADD - ALTERNATE B														
119	Unclassified Excavation	CuYd	77	\$4.57	\$351.89	\$12.48	\$960.96	\$4.04	\$311.08	\$2.95	\$227.15	\$14.00	\$1,078.00	\$25.00	\$1,925.00
120	Aggregate Base Course	Ton	353	\$24.00	\$8,472.00	\$15.60	\$5,506.80	\$19.09	\$6,738.77	\$19.50	\$6,883.50	\$25.00	\$8,825.00	\$20.00	\$7,060.00
121	9" NonreinForced PCC Pavement	SqYd	574	\$85.00	\$48,790.00	\$91.16	\$52,325.84	\$89.25	\$51,229.50	\$115.00	\$66,010.00	\$97.00	\$55,678.00	\$93.50	\$53,669.00
122	9" PCC Fillet Section	SqYd	118	\$130.00	\$15,340.00	\$133.12	\$15,708.16	\$136.50	\$16,107.00	\$115.00	\$13,570.00	\$141.00	\$16,638.00	\$143.00	\$16,874.00
123	Dowel Bar	Each	468	\$22.00	\$10,296.00	\$18.04	\$8,442.72	\$23.10	\$10,810.80	\$15.50	\$7,254.00	\$14.00	\$6,552.00	\$24.20	\$11,325.60
124	PCCP Joint Treatment	Ft	1281	\$2.00	\$2,562.00	\$4.16	\$5,328.96	\$2.10	\$2,690.10	\$0.45	\$576.45	\$5.80	\$7,429.80	\$2.20	\$2,818.20
		Total Ar	nount of A	ternate B:	\$85,811.89	i	\$88,273.44		\$87,887.25	<u> </u>	\$94,521.10		\$96,200.80		\$93,671.80
								_		-				-	
Total Amount of Base Bid and Alternative A: \$1,466,174.95							\$1,521,848.03		\$1,566,270.30		\$1,718,316.77		\$1,864,365.50		\$1,980,328.20
						_									
	Total Amou		\$1,566,862.43		\$1,607,406.25		\$1,769,256.37		\$1,908,656.30		\$2,024,922.00				
			•	<u> </u>	•		•	•	-		-		<del>-</del>		

Highlighted Cells denote corrected bid amount

, on this date of 04/24/24 hereby certify that I have reviewed the unit price bids and certify that they are